Bid Opening Date: August 16, 2023 @ 2:00 PM

WBS Number:

10.1004412, Etc

Description:

"As Needed" Contract for Interstate Lighting Repair and

Maintenance

Location:

Various Interstate routes in Cabarrus and Mecklenburg

Counties

Contract No:

MJ00015

Engineer's Estimate: \$ 1,699,415.00

CONTRACTOR	BID AMOUNT
Brooks Berry Haynie & Associates Inc	\$2,978,794.10

Total	Bids	Received:	1

Bids opened by:

Jared Mathis

Title:

Contracts Engineer

Witnessed by:

Tanya Almond
Janya Almond

Title:

Bid Opening Date: August 16, 2023 @ 2:00 PM

WBS Number: 10.106031A, 10.106039, 10.101340, 10.101331 & 40.2.2

ion: "As Needed" Contract for Emergency Clean Up Crew

Description:
Location:

Various Interstate Routes

Contract No:

MJ00021

Engineer's Estimate: \$ 26,250.00

CONTRACTOR	BID AMOUNT
Country Boy Landscaping, Inc.	\$ \25,000.00
Country Boy Landscaping, Inc. 5RC Service, LLC	\$ 83,750.00
DanGrady Company LLC	\$ 56,250.00 \$ 66,250.00
Dixie Lawn Service, Inc.	\$ 66.250.00
L'im Construction	\$ 24,500.00
Sidewalk Levelers Inc.	\$ 111,750.00
Consolidated Power Inc	\$ 62,500.00

	Total Bids Received:	7		
--	----------------------	---	--	--

Bids opened by: Jared Mathis

Title: Contracts Engineer

Witnessed by:

Tanya Almond
Janya Olmond

Title: Ad

Bid Opening Date: August 16, 2023 @ 2:00 PM

WBS Number:

10.106031A, 10.106039, 10.101340, 10.101331 & 40.2.2

Description:

"As Needed" Contract for Drainage and Grading Crew

Location:

Various Interstate Routes

Contract No:

MJ00022

Engineer's Estimate: \$73,500.00

CONTRACTOR	BID AMOUNT
Country Boy Landscaping Inc.	\$ 350,000.00
DanGrady Company LLC	\$ 143,325.00
Country Boy Landscaping, Inc. DanGrady Company LLC Dixie Lawn Service, Inc	\$ 157,500.00
L&M Construction	\$ 68,600.00
Sidewalk Levelers	\$ 154.800.00

Total Bids Received:	5
----------------------	---

Bids opened by:

Jared Mathis

Title:

Contracts Engineer

Witnessed by:

Tanya Almond
Janya Almond

Title:

Bid Opening Date: August 16, 2023 @ 2:00 PM

WBS Number: 10.106031A, 10.106039, 10.101340, 10.101331 & 40.2.2 Description:

"As Needed" Contract for Pavement Marking and Marker

Crews

Location:

Various Interstate Routes

Contract No:

MJ00023

Engineer's Estimate: \$84,000.00

CONTRACTOR	BID AMOUNT
L.I.m Construction	582,800.00

Total Bids Recei	ved:	1				
Bids opened by:	Jared	l Mathis	4/	1/Q	Title:	Contracts Engineer

Witnessed by: Title: Admin. Officer I

Tanya Almond
Jarya Olmond

Bid Opening Date: August 16, 2023 @ 2:00 PM

WBS Number:

10.106031A, 10.106039, 10.101340, 10.101331 & 40.2.2

Description:

"As Needed" Contract for Vegetation Crews

Location:

Various Interstate Routes

Contract No:

MJ00024

Engineer's Estimate: \$ 192,500.00

CONTRACTOR	BID AMOUNT
Dixie Lawn Service, Inc.	\$ 534,250.00
DanGrady Company LLC	\$ 288,750.00
Consolidated Power, Inc.	\$ 164,500,00
SRC Service, LLC	\$ 309,050.00
Country Boy Landscaping Inc.	\$ 675,000.00
Gupton Land Clearing	\$ 560,000.00
Champion Landscapes Inc.	\$301,500.00
L&M Construction	\$312,000.00

Total	Bids	Received:	8	

Bids opened by:

Title:

Contracts Engineer

Witnessed by:

Title:

Admin. Officer I

Jared Mathis

Mill Mill

Tanya Almond

Janya Wimond

Bid Opening Date: August 16, 2023 @ 2:00 PM

WBS Number:

218.060, 218.0603, 228060, & 2180133

Description:

Fully Operated Equipment for Snow and Ice Removal (Multi

AxleWith Brine Tanks)

Location:

Various Interstate, Primary and Secondary Roads

Contract No:

MJ00025

Engineer's Estimate: \$502,800.00

CONTRACTOR	BID AMOUNT
Dixie Lawn Service IInc	\$ 709,700.00
Dan Grady Company	\$ 531,194,00
Dixie Lawn Service Inc Dan Grady Company L&M Construction	\$709,700.00 \$531,194.00 \$456,000.00
	1
N	

Total Bids Received:	3
----------------------	---

Bids opened by:

Jared Mathis

Title:

Contracts Engineer

Witnessed by:

Title: Admin. Officer I

Tanya Almond
Janya almond

WBS Number:

36249.4394

Description:

Grading, Drainage & Paving

Location:

Us 74 Median Bus Lanes at Hawthorne Lane Bridge in

Mecklenburg County

Contract No:

DJ00475

Engineer's Estimate: \$904,031.00

CONTRACTOR	BID AMOUNT
No Bids Received	
	<u> </u>

Total	Bids	Received:	
_ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~		ALCOUNT TOUR	

Bids opened by:

Jared Mathis

Title:

Contracts Engineer

Witnessed by:

Tanya Almond

Janya Almond

Title: